

Newbury Road Club Time Trial Entry Policy

This event is being held for and on behalf of <u>Cycling Time Trials</u> under its rules and regulations.

ALL RIDERS MUST HAVE A WORKING FRONT AND REAR LIGHT AND MUST WEAR A SHELL HELMET THAT MEETS AN INTERNATIONALLY ACCEPTED SAFETY STANDARD. NO LIGHTS - NO RIDE. NO HELMET - NO RIDE. NO EXCEPTIONS.

RIDERS MUST BE 12 OR OVER (UNLESS ON THE REAR OF A TANDEM). ANYONE UNDER THE AGE OF 18 WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CTT CONSENT FORM SIGNED BY A PARENT OR GUARDIAN.

By riding in the event, you confirm the following:

- 1. that you understand that the event is being held under the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials as shown in the current Handbook and that you are conversant with such Rules and Regulations and undertake to abide by them and to participate in the Drug Testing Programme whenever required to do so.
- 2. that you are at present not under suspension by Cycling Time Trials or any organisation with which Cycling Time Trials has an agreement or (if so) such suspension will have expired by the date of the event.
- 3. to accept the decision of the promoter in all the matters concerning the event and your participation in it subject to such rights of appeal or review as may be provided for in the Rules and Regulations of Cycling Time Trials.
- 4. that you understand that the event is held wholly or in part on public or private property or the public highway and that you participate therein entirely at your own risk and that no liability whatever shall attach to the promoter, promoting club or any officials of the event, Cycling Time Trials or any club affiliated thereto or any member of such club for any injury loss or damage suffered by you in or by reason of the event however caused.
- 5. that by riding in the event you will be taken to have read all the safety instructions contained in the Start Sheet and/or displayed at the signing-in point.
- 6. that you understand that all competitors in Cycling Time Trials events must wear a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.

As an entrant to this event your information may be shared on the event or promoting club website, social media pages or in emails sent by or on behalf of the promoting club. This data will only be shared in relation to your participation in the event, e.g. the list of entrants, results or event reports. This data will be limited to your name, gender, age or age category, the name of the affiliated club or team of which you are a member and your finishing time and/or position.

If you have any questions, please contact us using the form on our website: https://www.newburyroadclub.co.uk/contact